
2022-2023 Roberts Wesleyan University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 18, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-19   Conf: 3-13   Home: 2-11   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 DiCintio, Danielle 22-20 707 32.1 77-203 .379 61-153 .399 27-32 .844 7 59 66 3.0 55 2 87 55 5 27 242 11.0
21 Galgano, Grace 23-23 623 27.1 81-183 .443 11-28 .393 60-74 .811 29 92 121 5.3 83 6 34 53 37 16 233 10.1
11 Haverlock, Georgia 23-20 685 29.8 84-229 .367 20-69 .290 57-83 .687 23 130 153 6.7 28 0 42 57 5 21 245 10.7
23 Anthony, Paris 23-16 512 22.3 76-177 .429 7-36 .194 29-49 .592 24 41 65 2.8 37 1 13 57 2 15 188 8.2
20 Palmer, Emily 23-9 403 17.5 39-113 .345 0-0 .000 13-15 .867 11 45 56 2.4 40 0 16 33 6 6 91 4.0
12 Childress, Riley 23-8 474 20.6 37-107 .346 23-65 .354 10-11 .909 7 46 53 2.3 51 3 35 29 0 22 107 4.7
14 Dow, Grace 16-1 264 16.5 31-77 .403 0-1 .000 8-9 .889 19 50 69 4.3 28 0 12 16 8 2 70 4.4
05 McKnight, Ashlynn 3-0 45 15.0 4-14 .286 1-7 .143 4-5 .800 0 3 3 1.0 6 0 5 6 1 6 13 4.3
15 Hvizdzak, Sydney 22-8 333 15.1 20-76 .263 12-57 .211 10-16 .625 6 36 42 1.9 26 0 19 31 4 10 62 2.8
22 Contestabile, Michela 19-6 154 8.1 15-51 .294 0-2 .000 3-7 .429 14 19 33 1.7 16 1 6 14 18 1 33 1.7
03 Shapiro, Gabby 22-3 232 10.5 11-38 .289 4-15 .267 7-12 .583 2 20 22 1.0 17 0 20 27 2 16 33 1.5
10 Carey, Ari 8-1 18 2.3 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 3 0 0 0 5 0.6
13 Clark, Madison 7-0 12 1.7 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

25
Gonzalez-Simarro Rubio,
Cristina 18-0 138 7.7 3-18 .167 0-1 .000 6-8 .750 6 16 22 1.2 18 0 5 7 2 4 12 0.7

Total 23 4600 200.0 479-1290 .371 140-435 .322 236-323 .731 171 609 780 33.9 406 13 297 397 90 146 1334 58.00
Opponents 23 4600 200.0 569-1466 .388 178-489 .364 281-412 .682 322 653 975 42.4 333 3 335 347 58 185 1597 69.43

Team Statistics RWC OPP
SCORING 1334 1597
    Points Per Game 58.0 69.4
    Scoring Margin -11.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 479-1290 569-1466
    Field Goal Pct .371 .388
3 POINT FG-ATT 140-435 178-489
    3PT FG Pct .322 .364
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 236-323 281-412
    FT Pct .731 .682
    FT Made Per Game 10.3 12.2
REBOUNDS 780 975
    Rebounds Per Game 33.9 42.4
    Rebounds Margin -8.5 –
ASSISTS 297 335
    Assists Per Game 12.9 14.6
TURNOVERS 397 347
    Turnovers Per Game 17.3 15.1
    Turnovers Margin -2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.0
STEALS 146 185
    Steals Per Game 6.3 8.0
BLOCKS 90 58
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.5
ATTENDANCE 1,325 1,429
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-102 10-143
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Roberts Wesleyan 277 359 326 374 1334
Opponents 406 352 412 427 1597

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 FELICIAN L 61-80 200
11/12/22 PACE L 55-70 100
11/15/22 at Mansfield W 75-68 84
11/22/22 LAKE ERIE L 66-85 75
11/29/22 at Mercyhurst L 61-96 253
12/03/22 SAINT ROSE L 57-65 50

* 12/09/22 at Queens (NY) L 58-61 121
* 12/11/22 at Molloy W 59-57 124

12/14/22 LE MOYNE L 63-85 125
* 12/17/22 MOLLOY L 44-64 50
* 01/06/23 at Mercy L 46-54 105
* 01/08/23 at St. Thomas Aquinas L 59-68 210
* 01/11/23 at Daemen L 51-71 212
* 01/14/23 D'YOUVILLE L 58-69 100
* 01/16/23 DIST. COLUMBIA W 82-66 75
* 01/21/23 STATEN ISLAND L 56-59 75
* 02/01/23 ST. THOMAS AQUINAS L 44-78 100
* 02/04/23 MERCY L 68-76 75
* 02/08/23 DAEMEN L 33-65 150
* 02/11/23 at D'Youville L 70-79 95
* 02/18/23 QUEENS (NY) W 65-53 150
* 02/23/23 at Dist. Columbia L 47-64 0
* 02/25/23 at Staten Island L 58-64 225

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Roberts Wesleyan University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 18, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-13   Home: 2-6   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 DiCintio, Danielle 15-13 485 32.3 50-136 .368 39-104 .375 22-25 .880 5 37 42 2.8 35 1 55 35 2 16 161 10.7
21 Galgano, Grace 16-16 420 26.3 50-118 .424 7-20 .350 42-50 .840 20 61 81 5.1 61 5 26 43 28 14 149 9.3
23 Anthony, Paris 16-14 405 25.3 61-137 .445 4-25 .160 25-39 .641 19 33 52 3.3 34 1 13 43 2 10 151 9.4
11 Haverlock, Georgia 16-13 477 29.8 50-147 .340 12-44 .273 30-48 .625 15 91 106 6.6 19 0 27 36 5 14 142 8.9
12 Childress, Riley 16-8 378 23.6 31-88 .352 19-53 .358 9-9 1.000 4 34 38 2.4 40 3 30 15 0 16 90 5.6
14 Dow, Grace 15-1 255 17.0 30-72 .417 0-1 .000 8-9 .889 18 48 66 4.4 28 0 12 16 8 2 68 4.5
15 Hvizdzak, Sydney 16-4 221 13.8 14-50 .280 8-40 .200 7-10 .700 4 27 31 1.9 18 0 13 25 2 7 43 2.7
20 Palmer, Emily 16-3 251 15.7 21-72 .292 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 5 25 30 1.9 25 0 9 18 5 4 45 2.8
22 Contestabile, Michela 12-5 81 6.8 9-29 .310 0-2 .000 3-3 1.000 9 10 19 1.6 9 1 4 9 7 1 21 1.8
03 Shapiro, Gabby 16-2 157 9.8 7-27 .259 2-11 .182 3-6 .500 2 12 14 0.9 12 0 10 17 1 10 19 1.2
10 Carey, Ari 6-1 15 2.5 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 3 0 0 0 5 0.8
13 Clark, Madison 4-0 8 2.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

25
Gonzalez-Simarro Rubio,
Cristina 11-0 47 4.3 0-5 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 6 8 0.7 5 0 0 2 2 1 2 0.2

Total 16 3200 200.0 324-884 .367 92-302 .305 156-207 .754 118 418 536 33.5 287 11 202 268 62 95 896 56.00
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 377-990 .381 93-297 .313 201-294 .684 222 449 671 41.9 225 3 217 235 45 125 1048 65.50

Team Statistics RWC OPP
SCORING 896 1048
    Points Per Game 56.0 65.5
    Scoring Margin -9.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 324-884 377-990
    Field Goal Pct .367 .381
3 POINT FG-ATT 92-302 93-297
    3PT FG Pct .305 .313
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 156-207 201-294
    FT Pct .754 .684
    FT Made Per Game 9.8 12.6
REBOUNDS 536 671
    Rebounds Per Game 33.5 41.9
    Rebounds Margin -8.4 –
ASSISTS 202 217
    Assists Per Game 12.6 13.6
TURNOVERS 268 235
    Turnovers Per Game 16.8 14.7
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 95 125
    Steals Per Game 5.9 7.8
BLOCKS 62 45
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.8
ATTENDANCE 775 1,092
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-97 8-137
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Roberts Wesleyan 195 234 211 258 896
Opponents 266 235 265 282 1048

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/09/22 at  Queens (NY) L 58-61 121
12/11/22 at  Molloy W 59-57 124
12/17/22 MOLLOY L 44-64 50
01/06/23 at  Mercy L 46-54 105
01/08/23 at  St. Thomas Aquinas L 59-68 210
01/11/23 at  Daemen L 51-71 212
01/14/23 D'YOUVILLE L 58-69 100
01/16/23 DIST. COLUMBIA W 82-66 75
01/21/23 STATEN ISLAND L 56-59 75
02/01/23 ST. THOMAS AQUINAS L 44-78 100
02/04/23 MERCY L 68-76 75
02/08/23 DAEMEN L 33-65 150
02/11/23 at  D'Youville L 70-79 95
02/18/23 QUEENS (NY) W 65-53 150
02/23/23 at  Dist. Columbia L 47-64 0
02/25/23 at  Staten Island L 58-64 225


